FILED: MONROE COUNTY CLERK 05/15/2019 02:26 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 3

INDEX NO. E2019003974

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 05/15/2019

MONROE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

THIS IS NOT A BILL. THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT.

Receipt # 2074188

Book Page CIVIL

Return To:

STEPHEN EINSTEIN 39 Broadway, Suite 1250 New York, NY 10006 No. Pages: 2

Instrument: MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENT

Control #: 201905151106 Index #: E2019003974

Date: 05/15/2019

1ST FINANCIAL BANK USA Time: 2:29:55 PM

Pannoni, Giovanni A

Total Fees Paid: \$0.00

Employee:

State of New York

MONROE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE WARNING – THIS SHEET CONSTITUTES THE CLERKS ENDORSEMENT, REQUIRED BY SECTION 317-a(5) & SECTION 319 OF THE REAL PROPERTY LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK. DO NOT DETACH OR REMOVE.

ADAM J BELLO

MONROE COUNTY CLERK





RECEIVED NYSCEF: 05/15/2019

Stephen Einstein & Assoc PC Effic

Suitable Age Service

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (ADDRESS CHANGE)



985660

Index no :E2019003974
Date of Purchase: 04/30/2019
Office No: 310948

Plaintiff(s):

1ST FINANCIAL BANK USA

Defendant(s):

Giovanni A Pannoni

STATE OF NEW YORKCOUNTY OF MONROE

\$8.:

I (Frank Distasio) being duly sworn deposes and says I am over the age of 18 and reside in New York State.

On 05/07/2019 at 6:24 PM, I served the within SUMMONS AND VERIFIED COMPLAINT WITH NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT OF ACTION SUBJECT TO MANDATORY ELECTRONIC FILING on Giovanni A Pannoni at 840 JANES RD, ROCHESTER, NY 14612 in the manner indicated below:

By delivering and leaving a true copy or copies of the aformentioned documents with said JANE DOE, MOTHER a person of suitable age and discretion. Person spoken to stated that said premises is intended recipients residence within the state.

Comments: PERSON WHO ACCEPTED THE DOCUMENTS REFUSED TO GIVE HIS/HER NAME.; The defendants address served was confirmed as a legal address for service of process by the NYS DMV record, which was obtained under rules of the Drivers Privacy Protection Act.

A description of the Defendant(s), or other person served on behalf of the Defendant(s) is as follows:

	Color of skin/race	Color of hair	Age(Approx)	Height (Approx)	Weight (Approx)
Female	White	Brown	50-65	5ft 4''- 5ft 8''	161-180lbs
Other Features:					

On 05/10/2019 I deposited in the United States mails a true copy or copies of the aforementioned documents properly enclosed and sealed in a post-paid wrapper addressed to said Defendant(s) at 840 JANES RD, ROCHESTER, NY 14612. That address being the last known residence, usual place of abode of the Defendant(s). Deponent asked the indicated person whether the defendant and/or present occupant was presently in the military service of the United States Government or on active duty in the military service of the State of New York or a dependant or anybody in the military and was told defendant and/or present occupant was not.

Copy mailed 1st class mail marked personal & confidential not indicating on the outside thereof, by return address or otherwise that said notice is from an attorney or concerns an action against the person to be served.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on

05/10/2019

Ashley M. Novak
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01NO 6267121

No. 01NO6267131

Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires August 13, 2000 Frank Distasio

Progressive Legal Support

P.O. Box 85

Valley Stream, NY 11582 800-652-7550 Clerk: Clerk11



